(Purchasing No. 12000010)

EM SUBMISSION NO.: 2012EM 248 PRESENTED: 5-10-12 ADOPTED: 5-11-12

BY THE EMERGENCY MANAGER

RESOLUTION TO AIS CONSTRUCTION FOR TRACTOR MOUNTED HYDRAULIC BREAKER REPAIRS

The Department of Purchases & Supplies has solicited bids for tractor mounted hydraulic breaker repair/rebuild as requested by the Water Service Center; and

AIS Construction Equipment, 56535 Pontiac Trail, New Hudson, Michigan was the sole bidder from four solicitations for said services. Funding for said services will come from account number: 591-540.202-977.000; and

IT IS RESOLVED, That the Department of Purchases & Supplies, upon the Emergency Manager's approval, is hereby authorized to issue a purchase order to AIS Construction Equipment for tractor mounted hydraulic breaker repair/rebuild in an amount not to exceed \$20,000.00. (Sewer Fund)

bproved-Purchasing Department Approved as to Funds Derrick F. Jones / Ambrose Purchasing Department Director of Finance Approved as to Forma Peter M. Bade City Attorney EM DISPOSITION:

__ FAIL____

DATED 5-11-12

Michael K. Brown, Emergency Manager

050212 - KRN

RESOLUTION STAFF REVIEW

DATE : 3-28-12
Agenda Item Title: Tractor Upgrades
Prepared By: Cheri Priest, Water Service Center
Background/Summary of Proposed Action: The City Of Flint Water Service Centerequests the City of Flint to issue a purchase order to AIS Construction Equipment for necessary tractor upgrades at the Water Service Center. These upgrades include 3 breakers being rebuilt and auxiliary hydraulic circuits installed on 4 tractors.
<u>Financial Implications</u> : Adequate funding has been allocated in the below listed account.
Budgeted Expenditure? Yes ⊠ No Please explain if no:
Account No.: 591-540.202-977.000
Pre-encumbered? Yes ⊠ No Requisition # 1200336
Other Implications (i.e., collective bargaining):
Staff Recommendation: Recommend Approval
Staff Person: Robert Bunch (Dept Head or other authorized staff)